Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions
LP-C3050014GRC LanPro CAT 3 U/UTP Cable, 50 pairs with gray color CM-rated jacket
and solid copper conductors AWG 24.
LPC3050014GRC_SS_ENB01W
SpecificationsA
Features
CM construction use extremely

Cabling Systems - Copper Solutions - Network CAT 3 - LP-C3050014GRC LanPro CAT 3 U/UTP Cable,
50 pairs with gray color CM-rated jacket and solid copper conductors AWG 24.
How to Order
Construction
D
C
LP-C3050014GRC LanPro CAT 3 U/UTP Cable, 50 pairs with gray color CM-rated jacket and solid copper conductors AWG 24, 1000
ft. (305m) wood spool.
2
Technical PerformanceB
Freq. (MHz) RL >dB ATT ≤dB NEXT ≥dB Delay
≤ns
PSNEXT
≥dB
ELFEXT
>dB
PSELFEXT
≥dB
1 12.0 2.6 41.3 570.00 41.3 39.0 39.0
4.0 12.0 5.6 32.3 552.00 32.3 26.9 26.9
8.0 12.0 8.5 27.8 546.73 27.8 20.9 20.9
10.0 12.0 9.7 26.3 545.38 26.3 19.0 19.0
16.0 9.95 13.1 23.3 543.00 23.3 14.9 14.9
Packing length 305m±1.5m
Jacket Physical
Properties
Before Aging
Tensile Strength (Mpa) ≥13.5
Elongation (%) ≥150
Aging Period (°C ×hrs) 100°C ×24h×7d
After Aging
Tensile Strength (Mpa)         ≥12.5
Elongation (%) ≥125
Cold bend
(-20±2°C ×4h)    No visible cracks
Electrical
Characteristics
(20°C)
1.0-16.0MHz,
Characteristic
impedance (Ω)
100±15
1.0-16.0MHz, Delay
Skew 20°C (ns/100m)        ≤45
DC Resistance 20°C
(Ω/100m) max 9.5
DC Conductor
Resistance Unbalance
(%) max
5.0
Mutual Capacitance
(1kHz) max 6.6nF/100m
Note: Structure:
a. 1P~12P & 13P~25P be tied up with White/Blue Identification tape
b.1P~12P & 13P~25P be tied up with White/Orange Identification tape.
LanPro is continuously improving its products and reserves the right to change specifications and availability without prior notice.
Hilo de rasgar
Poliéster
Chaqueta
No. de pares
1-12 13-25
a.
b.
13-25 1-12